
   DF300RTT 零件目录图册

 DF300RTT  PARTS LIST

FOREWORD
 
When you are going to order parts you may take this booklet as reference but any 
differences please take the reality on vehicle as standard. 

To find out the name, Item code or fitment you may check in the illustration with 
the size and appearance .Then with the no. in the illustration you will find out the 
name, item code and quantity. 

There will no notice to you ahead of any change of the information in this booklet.

第 1 页



发动机  ENGINE

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 01010101 发动机总成 Engine Assy 1

第 2 页



 车架及车架附件 FRAME AND ACCESSORIES

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 0201-300RTT 车架 Frame ASSY 1

2 02012347 坐垫支架 Bracket,seater 1
3 02012092 仪表支架 Bracket,speedometer 1
4 02012090 前导流罩支架左 Front flow hood bracket left 1

5 02012091 前导流罩支架右 Front flow hood bracket right 1
6 02012076 前挡泥板后支架 Rear bracket；rear fender 1

7 02012348 发动机上吊板 Engine upper suspension plate 1
8 02012349 发动机前上吊板 Engine front upper suspension plate 1
9 02012349-1 发动机前下吊板 Engine front lower suspension plate 1

10 02012350 发动机后右吊板 Engine rear right suspension plate 1
11 02012079 侧板支架（左） Left bracket,side cover 1
12 02012080 侧板支架（右） Right bracket,side cover 1
13 02012085 单撑（侧支架） Side stand 1
14 07020062 弹簧 Spring ,side stand 1

15 02012073 后平叉总成 Rear fork ASSY 1
16 02012086 调链器 Chain adjuster 2
17 02012074 摇架A Shaker A 1
18 02012075 摇架B Shaker B 1

第 3 页



19 02050075 左搁脚 Left footrest 1
20 02050076 右搁脚 Right footrest 1
21 02012078 电池盒 Battery box 1

22 02012397 点火器固定板 Bracket;CDI 1
23 02011014 后泥板固定板 Rear mud board fixing plate 1
24 02012093 后挡泥板支架 Rear mudguard bracket 1
25 02012094 后反光片支架 Rear reflector bracket 1

转向操纵系统 Steering control ASSY

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 02030807 方向把 Handle bar 1

2 10020043-1 左把套 Left handle grip 1
3 10020044-1 油门把套 Throttle Handle Grip 1
4 10030004 离合器手柄组件 Clutch handle assembly 1
5 10020045 油门座 Throttle seater 1
6 02030318 上联板 Upper coonection plate 1

7 12030070 方向柱轴承(60316 47*25) Steering bearing(60316 2
8 02030319 下联板 Lower connecting plate 1
9 07010142 前减震器左 Front absorber (Left) 1
10 07010143 前减震器右 Front  absorber(Right) 1
11 07010198 后减震器（L:450) Rear shock absorber(L:450) 1

12 08020341 油门线(L:920mm/125mm) Throttle cable(L:920mm/125mm) 1
13 08020117 风门线(L:900mm/73mm) Choke cable(L:900mm/730mm) 1
14 08020340 离合器线(L:1100mm/108mm) Clutch cable(L:1100mm/108) 1

第 4 页



前后碟刹Front and rear brake system

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 04010126 前碟刹总成 Front Disc Brake ASSY 1
2 190330 前碟刹上泵 Front disc brake upper pump 1
3 190331 前碟刹油管 Front disc brake oil pipe 1 1
4 190332 前碟刹下泵 Front disc brake lower pump 1 1
5 04020066-1 碟刹盘φ50.5×φ267×φ66 Brake Disc（Front) 1
6 190333 前碟刹手柄 Front disc brake handle 1
7 190161 刹车片 Rear Brake Pad 2

8 190043 方（形）碟刹开关 Micro Switch 1
9 04010127 后碟刹总成 Rear Disc Brake ASSY 1

第 5 页



10 190334 后碟刹前泵 Rear disc brake front pump 1
11 190335 后碟刹油管 Rear disc brake oil pipe 1
12 190336 后碟刹后泵 Rear disc brake rear pump 1
13 04020065-1 碟刹盘φ220×φ80/4-Ø10.5 Brake Disc（Rear) 1
14 02012081 后刹车踏板 Rear brake pedal 1
15 07020101 脚刹杆拉簧 rear brake pedal spring 1
16 15010082 后刹车踏板台阶螺栓 Rear brake pedal step bolt 1
17 15010081 刹车踏板限位偏芯衬套 Brake pedal limit offset bushing 1

电器、电缆 Electrical parts, Wire

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 10080008 电门锁 Lock Sets 1
2 01020011 闪光器 Flasher 1

3 01020087 高压包 Ignition Coil 1
4 01020027 继电器 Relay 1
5 10070001 喇叭 Horn 1
6 10050090 仪表 Speedometer 1
7 08010172 电缆线 Harness 1

第 6 页



8 01020017-2 18极整流器 Rectifier（18P) 1
9 10990006 电瓶(DTX6.5L-BS,139*67*102) Battery(DTX6.5L-BS,139*67*102) 1
10 01020086 点火器 CDI 1

11 10010042 组合开关左 Switch ASSY,Left 1
12 10010043 组合开关右 Switch ASSY,Right 1
13 09010098 前大灯 Headlight 1
14 193030 大灯灯泡 Headlight bulb 1
15 09030094 后尾灯 Taillight 1
16 09020163 前左转向灯 Front Turnlight,Left 1
17 09020164 前右转向灯 Front Turnlight,Right 1
18 09020165 后左转向灯 Rear Turnlight,Left 1
19 09020166 后右转向灯 Rear Turnlight,Right 1
20 09030095 牌照灯 Licence light 1

第 7 页



供给系统 SUPPLY SYSTEM  

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 05030083 油箱 Fuel tank 1
2 01030027 化油器(PZ32BY,自动风门） Carburetor 1
3 01040062 空滤器 Air cleaner 1
4 01990073 碳罐（带支架） Carbon canister（With bracket） 1
5 06030008 汽油管Ø4.5*8.5 Oil tube 1
6 12010007 油管夹8.5 Clamp for oil tube 10
7 06990001 二级过滤器 Oil filter 1
8 06990086 Y型三通接头 Y-shaped tee joint 1
9 01990043 阻断阀 blocked valve 1
10 01990024 消声器垫片 Muffler pad 1

11 01050134 消声器前管（带垫片） Front pipe of muffler 1
12 01050069 消声器筒体 Muffler cylinder 1
13 12010007-2 油管夹9 Clamp for oil tube 1
14 12010010 钢丝卡子Ø6 Steel wire clip Ø 6 1
15 12010022 钢丝卡子Ø14 Steel wire clip Ø 14 1
16 01990077 二次补气装置 Air feed device 1

17 02010451 废气管接头 Exhaust gas pipe joint 2

第 8 页



前后轮 FRONT&REAR WHEEL

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 02040420 前轮毂（16*21） Front rim（16*21） 1
2 06010107 前轮外胎80/100-21,P153 Front tyre 80/100-21 1
3 06010105 前内胎（带垫带80/100-21） Front inner tyre 1

4 前轮轴(Ø15*245*M14*1.5) Front wheel axle(15*260*M14*1.5) 1
5 前轮左衬套(Ø21*Ø15.5X33) Bush,front wheel(Ø21*Ø15.5X33) 1
6 前轮轴自锁螺母(M14*1.5) Lock nut,front wheel(M14*1.5) 1
7 10040098 车速传感器 Speed sensor 1
8 02040421 后轮毂（2.15*18） Rear rim（2.15*18） 1
9 06010108 后轮外胎110/100-18，P154 Rear tyre 1
10 06010106 后内胎（带垫带110/100-18） Rear inner tyre 1

11 02040424 链条520-1112节 Chain( 520-112L) 1
12 06990097 链条挡块 Chain stopper 1
13 06990098 链条滑轮 Chain pulley 1
14 12050007 轴用卡簧58 Shaft snap ring 58 1
15 02040407 牙盘 Rear sprocket 1

第 10 页



喷 漆 件 Painting  covering

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty

1 03010826 前泥板 Front fender 1
2 03010828 前减震护板（左） Front suspension cover(left) 1
3 03010829 前减震护板（右） Front suspension cover(right) 1
4 03010827 大灯导流罩 Headlight cover 1
5 03010816 前左护上 Front left upper guard 1
6 03010818 前右护上 Front right upper guard 1
7 03010817 前左护板中 Front left protective panel 1
8 03010819 前右护板中 Front right protective panel 1
9 03010820 后左护板上 Left rear fender upper 1
10 03010822 后右护板上 Right rear fender upper 1
11 03010821 后左护板下 Left rear fender lower 1
12 03010823 后右护板下 Right rear fender lower 1
13 03010825 后中心护板 Rear center guard 1
14 03010824 内档 Inner body cover 1
15 03030594 后泥板 Rear fender 1
16 03031038 后小泥板 Rear small fender 1
17 03031041 过线卡 Overline cover 1
18 09050001 方反光片M5 Square reflector 1
19 09050002 圆橙色反光片M5 Circular orange reflector M5 2
20 09050003 圆红色反光片M5 Circular red reflector M5 2

第 12 页



21 09060018 后视镜 Rear mirrow 1
22 05010066 座垫 Seater 1

第 13 页



橡胶件 RUBBER PARTS

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 06020005 工字型胶圈 I-shaped rubber ring 1

2 06020188 链条滑块 Chain slider rubber 1

3 06020189 平叉防尘盖 Flat fork dust cover 2

4 06020190 油箱固定胶（上部） Fuel tank fixing rubber (upper part) 1

5 06020191 平垫胶（消声器筒体） Flat rubber (muffler) 2

6 06020192 工字胶 I-shaped rubber ring 2

7 06020193 工字胶 I-shaped rubber ring 2

8 06020194 工字胶（后泥板和中体接处） I-shaped rubber ring（rear fender) 1

9 06020195 工字胶（油箱下固定点处） I-shaped rubber ring(fuel tank) 2

第 14 页



随车工具 Tool Kit

序  件   号    中 文 名 称 英 文 名 称 数量

 NO. Code name Chinese Description Q'ty
1 16010006 双头螺丝刀 Dual-Purpose Screwdriver 1

2 16010005 12-14开口呆扳手 Open Spanner(12-14) 1

3 16010004 8-10开口呆扳手 Open Spanner(8-10) 1

4 16010008 18对边火花塞套筒 Spark Plug Box Spanner(S=18) 1

5 16010002 6mm内六角扳手 Socket Head Screw Wrench(6mm) 1

6 16010116 4mm内六角扳手 Socket Head Screw Wrench(4mm) 1

7 16990010 随车工具包 Bag for Tools Kit 1

8 随车工具总成 Tools Kit 1

第 15 页


